
HEADCOUNT MALE FEMALE TOTAL

Undergraduate 1079 1150 2229

Graduate 1 1 2

TOTAL 1,080 1,151 2231

FTE TOTAL

Undergraduate 1977

Graduate 1

TOTAL 1978

STUDENTCREDITHOURS TOTAL

Undergraduate 28605

Graduate 6

TOTAL 28611

AVERAGECREDITHOURLOADS TOTAL

Freshman 11

Sophomore 14

Junior 13

Senior 13

Graduate 3

TOTAL 55

Full-Time/Part-Time Status Male Female Total

Undergraduate

Full-Time 896 911 1807

Part-Time 183 239 422

%Full-Time 83.04 79.22 81.07

Graduate

Part-Time 1 1 2

%Full-Time 0 0 0

AverageAge Male Female Total

Undergraduate 22.2 22.5 22.4

Graduate 40.0 28.0 34.0

Total 22.2 22.5 22.4

Veteran Status Male Female Total

Count 49.0 46.0 95.0

Fall 2016 Student Profile



Enrollment by State: By Gender Male Female Total

Alabama 0 1 1

Alaska 0 1 1

Alberta 1 0 1

British Columbia 2 0 2

California 2 3 5

Colorado 2 0 2

Florida 2 2 4

Georgia 2 0 2

Hawaii 1 0 1

Idaho 2 0 2

Illinois 15 11 26

Indiana 3 5 8

Iowa 1 0 1

Maryland 1 0 1

Michigan 927 1049 1976

Minnesota 8 2 10

Nebraska 1 1 2

Nevada 0 1 1

New Jersey 1 1 2

New York 1 1 2

North Carolina 1 2 3

Ohio 9 4 13

Oregon 1 0 1

Pennsylvania 2 1 3

Quebec 1 0 1

Saskatchewan 1 0 1

Tennessee 1 0 1

Texas 4 1 5

Virginia 2 0 2

Washington 1 3 4

Wisconsin 8 11 19

Wyoming 0 1 1

Ontario 72 40 112

Foreign 2 3 5

Unknown 3 7 10

TOTAL 1,080 1,151 2,231

STATE Male Female Total

Alabama 0 1 1

California 0 1 1

Georgia 1 0 1

Illinois 2 2 4

Michigan 166 180 346

Minnesota 2 2 4

New Jersey 1 1 2

New York 0 1 1

Ohio 1 2 3

Pennsylvania 0 1 1

Virginia 1 0 1

Washington 0 1 1

Wisconsin 2 4 6

Wyoming 0 1 1

Ontario 7 5 12

TOTAL 183 202 385

Enrollment By State: New First-Time



Enrollment by Race: By Gender Male Female Total

White, Non-Hispanic 848 916 1764

Race/Ethinicity Unknown 15 13 28

Hispanic / Latino 24 23 47

Asian American 7 4 11

Black, Non-Hispanic 18 17 35

American Indian / Alaskan Native 85 121 206

Non-Resident Alien 83 57 140

TOTAL 1080 1151 2231

Enrollment by Race: By Student Level FRESHER SOPHOMORE JUNIOR SENIOR GRADUATE TOTAL

White, Non-Hispanic 421 334 366 643 0 1764

Race/Ethinicity Unknown 7 4 8 8 1 28

Hispanic / Latino 14 10 8 15 0 47

Asian American 4 2 1 4 0 11

Black, Non-Hispanic 19 2 6 8 0 35

American Indian / Alaskan Native 55 30 42 78 1 206

Non-Resident Alien 20 24 30 66 0 140

TOTAL 540 406 461 822 2 2231

Residence Hall Occupancy MALE FEMALE TOTAL

ResidenceHalls 442 383 825

Commuter 638 768 1406

TOTAL 1080 1151 2231

Enrollment by Type of Degree Program MALE FEMALE TOTAL

Bachelor of Science 933 940 1,873

Bachelor of Arts 27 47 74

Associate 26 21 47

Associate of Arts 13 21 34

Associate of Applied Science 0 9 9

Certificate 2 6 8

Undeclared 79 107 186

Enrollment by Class Level MALE FEMALE TOTAL

Freshman 257 283 540

Junior 207 253 460

Sophomore 200 206 406

Senior 415 408 823

Graduate 1 1 2

Enrollment by College: By Gender MALE FEMALE TOTAL

College of Arts and Sciences 618 540 1,158

College of Professional Studies 383 504 887

Non-Degree(N/A) 79 107 186

Enrollment by College: By StudentLevel FRESHER SOPHOMORE JUNIOR SENIOR GRADUATE TOTAL

College of Arts and Sciences 221 244 266 427 0 1,158

College of Professional Studies 139 162 194 392 0 887

Non-Degree(N/A) 180 0 0 4 2 186

TOTAL 540 406 460 823 2 2,231



Enrollment by School: By Gender MALE FEMALE TOTAL

Lukenda School of Business 124 135 259

School of Arts and Letters 42 69 111

School of Biological Sciences 146 129 275

School of Criminal Justice 165 82 247

School of Education 3 98 101

School of Engineering & Technology 179 28 207

School of Fire Sciences 77 22 99

School of Kinesiology 61 71 132

School of Mathematics & Computer Science 61 21 82

School of Nursing 33 216 249

School of Physical Sciences 65 82 147

School of Social Sciences 45 91 136

Non-Degree(School N/A) 79 107 186

Enrollment by School: By StudentLevel FRESHER SOPHOMORE JUNIOR SENIOR GRADUATE TOTAL

Lukenda School of Business 28 38 57 136 0 259

School of Arts and Letters 44 28 15 24 0 111

School of Biological Sciences 60 60 58 97 0 275

School of Criminal Justice 50 43 60 94 0 247

School of Education 13 24 24 40 0 101

School of Engineering & Technology 32 38 44 93 0 207

School of Fire Sciences 20 26 21 32 0 99

School of Kinesiology 22 28 28 54 0 132

School of Mathematics & Computer Science 9 10 22 41 0 82

School of Nursing 39 53 49 108 0 249

School of Physical Sciences 22 35 44 46 0 147

School of Social Sciences 21 23 38 54 0 136

Non-Degree(School N/A) 180 0 0 4 2 186

TOTAL 540 406 460 823 2 2,231

First-Time, Full-Time Baccalaureate New Freshmen

Baccalaureate New Freshmen MALE FEMALE TOTAL

count 137 139 276

Age 19 19 19

Average ACT: Composite 22 22 22

Average Highschool GPA* 3.2 3.3 3.25

Average Fall 2016 LSSU Hours 14 15 15

New Transfers MALE FEMALE TOTAL

count 91 107 198

Age 23 24 24

Average Transfer Hours 56 54 55

Average Transfer GPA* 3 4 3.5

Average Fall 2016 LSSU Hours 13 11 12

*Excludes those with missing GPA'S

Note : Reported End of Semester Numbers


